All brand and product names are trademarks, registered trademarks or service marks of their respective holders.
Installation Manual
WIND TRANSDUCER
Model FI-5001/FI-5001L
This manual provides the instructions for how to install the Wind Transducer FI-5001/FI-
5001L. For connection to the instrument, see the operator’s manual of the instrument.
Basic Configuration
Package Contents
Name Type Code No. Qty Remarks
Wind Transducer FI-5001 - 1 Length: 370 mm
FI-5001L - Length: 720 mm
Lock Fitting FI-5001L-LOCK 000-170-594-10 1
Self-tapping Screw 4×20 SUS304 000-158-850-10 4
Cable Tie CV-150B 000-167-183-10 FI-5001: 3 pcs, FI-5001L: 2 pcs
Cable Assy. FI-50-SENSOR-30 000-166-946-10 1 Select one.
FI-50-SENSOR-50 000-166-947-10
Terminal Box M03-9373 000-167-986-10 1
Terminal Box Cover M03-9372 000-167-985-10 1
Self-tapping Screw 3×12 SUS304 000-167-824-10 4
For Terminal BoxTerminal Post 4E/6 000-168-024-10 1
Cable Tie CV-100N 000-162-167-10 4
FI-501
OR
FI-502
12 VDC
Terminal Box
(where necessary)
Wind Transducer
FI-5001/FI-5001L
Terminal Box
Wind Transducer
FI-5001/FI-5001L
12-15 VDC
Instrument
FI-70
CAN bus (NMEA2000) backbone cable
Analog NMEA Data Converter
IF-NMEAFI
Instrument
2
Installation Site
Fix the transducer to the mounting mast so that its mounting base is parallel with the water
line. Also, position the transducer so its leading edge faces the bow.
Mounting Procedure
1. Orient the mounting base as shown figure below, with the threaded part of the mount-
ing base facing the bow. Fix the mounting base to the mast with four self-tapping
screws (×20, supplied).
2. Pass the connector on the transducer through the hole in the mounting base and the
screw the cap on the transducer into the mounting base.
3. Set the lock fitting to holes on the both sides of the mounting base and push the lock
fitting onto the shaft until you hear click as shown figure below.
4. Mate the connector at the rear of the transducer to cable assy. FI-50-SENSOR-30/50
(30 m or 50 m, supplied).
80
7.5 55 ± 0.5
50
40
±0
.5
Ø5
(TOP VIEW)
(SIDE VIEW)
Self-tapping Screw
(Ø4×20, 4 pcs)